AMBULANCE REVENUE AND COST REPORT

GENERAL INFORMATION AND CERTIFICATION

Lepal Name of Company: R{M Arizona Holdings, Inc. CONNo.: 58
DBA (Doing Business As): Lifestar EMS Phone: {800} 352-2309
Financial Records Address: 9221 E Via de Venlura Cily: Scofisdale Zip Code: 85258

Mailing Address (If Different):

Ownar/Manager: Rural/Melro Corparation

Report Contact Person; John Karofzak Phone: (678) 616-0217 Ext.___
Report for Pariad: From: January 1, 2013 To: December 31, 2013

Method of Valuing Inventory: LIFO () FIFO(X) Olier (Explain):

Plaase attach a list of all affiliated organizations (parent/subsidlaries) that oxhibit at least 5% ownership/vesting.

RuraliMetro Corporation

1 hereby verify that I have direcied the preparation of {he enclosed annual repert in accordance with the reporting requirements of the State of Arizona.

) have read this report and hereby vertify that the Information provided is frue and correct to the hest of my knowledge,

This report has been prepared using the acorual basis of accounting.
Authorized Signature: Wl M'

THie: Chief Relatidns Officer C ) Dale: é d% - / 4’

Mail fo:
Arizona Depariment of Health Services
Bureau of Emergancy Medical Services and Trauma System
Cerlificate of Necessity and Rates Section
150 North 18th Avenue, Suite 540
Phoenix AZ BS007-3248
Telephone: (802) 364-3150
Fax: {602) 364-3667

Revised August 2013




AMBULANCE REVENUE AND COST REPORT

AMBULANCE SERVICE ENTITY: Lifestar EMS

FOR THE PERIOD FROM: 1/1/13 TO: 12/3113

STATISTICAL SUPPORT DATA

(1) 2y

(3)

4

SUBSCRIPTION
SERVICE TRANSPORTS TRANSPORTS
TRANSPCORTS UNDER NOT UNDER
{EST.) CONTRACT CONTRACT TOTALS
Line
No. DESCRIPTION
o1 Number of ALLS Billable Transports: 1 1] 2,414 2,415
02 Number of BLS Billahle Transports: 0 0 604 604
03 Number of Loaded Billable Miles: 16 4] 61,361 81,378
04 Waiting Time (Hr. & Min.): 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
05 Cancelied (Non-hillable) Runs: 893
Number
Donated
Volunteer Services: (OPTIONAL) Hours
06 Paramedic, EMT-l, and AEMT 0
o7 Emergency Medical Technician (EMT) 0
08 Other Ambulance Attendants 0
09 Total Volunteer Hours 0

**This column reperts only those runs where a contracted discount rate was applied. See page 7 to provide
additional information regarding discounted contract runs.

* Number shown is total number of calls minus number of transports

Page 1

RECEIVED
JUN 30 2014
BEMSTS-CON & RATES




AMBULANCE REVENUE AND COST REPORT

AMBULANCE SERVIGE ENTITY: Lifestar EMS RECEIVED

FOR THE PERIOD FROM: 1/11/13 TO: 12/31113

JUN 30 2014
STATEMENT OF INCOME
BEMSTS-CON & RATES
Line
No. DESCRIPTION FROM
Operating Revenue:
01 Ambulance Service Routine Operating Revenue. ... Pg3in 10 $5,782,499
Less:
02 AHCCCS Seftlement.........cooviiriiimiin e ($978,749)
03  Medicare Settiement...............ooooiii s ($978,749)
04  Contractual Discounts.......ccooeveieicireicn i Pg 7 Ln 22 50
05  Subscription Service Settlerment.........c.cocociiiieriinne Pg8ln4 $0
08  Other (Attach Scheduld)..........c...ccovvi v $0
07 TOBL. ..o oo veniomeecemseroessssisi i e s ($1,987,497)
08  Net Revenue from AMbBLIENCE RUNS......cocoi it v v reesvreee e e ssies e $3,825,002
09  Sales of Subscription Service Contracts...................... Pg8Ln8g $0
10 Total Operating ReVEIUB........occ v vcceciee s eeeer e ae s $3,825,002
Ambutance Operating Expenses:
11 Bad Debt {Includes Subscription Services Bad Debt) $1,639,308
12 Wages, Payroll Taxes and Employee Benefits............. Pg4Ln22 $1,340,084
13 Gengral and Administrative Expenses............cc.o..o. Pg5Ln20 $79,832
14  Costof Goods Sold......cccco e Pg3Lnis $82,047
15 Other Operating Expenses...........coceoiiinineinnenn Pg6ln2Z8 $463,434
16 Interest Expense {Attach Schedule V)...................... Pg14CL4&5Lnt5 $224 048
17 Subscription Service Direct Selling..........ocveoereeenns Pg8Ln23 $0
18  Total Operating EXPeNSES....c.oivciciiiiiriii e eetriree e a et e $3,828,753
19  Ambulance Service Income (Loss) (Lh 10minus Ln 18) .. ($3,761)
Other Revenues/Expenses:
20  Other Operating Revenue and (Expenses) ........cccco.... Pg9lni7 $5,862
21 Non-Operating Revenue and (EXpenses) ......cc...co..cc... $0
22  Non-Deductible Expenses (Schedule Attached).............. $1,307
23 Total Other ReVENUBIEXDENSES. ..o v iceeeeiiciiireiiis vereeeesise et sia s saessanie e $5,862
24  Ambulance Service Income (Loss) - Before Income taxes ..o, $2,111
Provision for Income Taxes:
25  Federal INCOME TaXES. ..o vt eeieneniee eeeeeatiaianin e rasinrier e $718
26 State INCOME TBX.uiiii s ceee s e sesess e $148
27 Total INCOME TAX ... oo se i e rera e b $865
28  Ambulance Service - Net income (Loss) $1,245

Note: See the two Notes to this Statement of Income reported on ARCR page "Notes”

Page 2



AMBULANCE REVENUE AND COST REPORT

AMBULANCE SERVICE ENTITY: Lifestar EMS

FOR THE PERIOD FROM: 11/13 TO: 12/3113

Note 1 Based on collection trends and other relevant data, Rural/Metro increased its contractual and
uncompensated care allowances for revenues recorded prior fo December 31, 2012. The impact of that
adjustment was to increase calendar year 2012 net revenue by $434,325 and decrease calendar year 2013
net revenue by the same amount. That adjustment is included in the Statement of Income data at Page 2.

Note 2  Statement of Income data does nof include an Impairment Charge resulting from the adjusiment
of Rural/Metro’s Goodwill and intangible Assets to fair value.

RECEIVED
JUN 36 2014
BEMSTS-CON & RATES

Notes




AMBULANCE REVENUE AND COST REPORT

AMBULANCE SERVICE ENTITY: Lifestar EMS

FOR THE PERIOD FROM: 1/1/13 TO: 12/31/13

MNon-Deductible Expenses:

22.1 Contributions $1,307

222

223

22.4

225

226

227

22 Toial......Page 2, Non-Deductible Expenses $1,307

RECEIVED
JUN 36 2014
BEMSTS-CON & RATES
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AMBULANCE REVENUE AND COST REPORT

AMBULANCE SERVICE ENTITY: Lifestar EMS

FOR THE PERIOD

FROM: 1/1/13 TO: 12/3113

ROUTINE OPERATING REVENUE

Line
No.

w o ~Na O]

11
12
13
14

15

DESCRIPTION
Ambulance Service Routine Operating Revenue:

ALS Base Rate Amount

Rate x No.
BLS Base Rate Amount Rate (a) x No.
Rate x No.
Miteage Rate Amount Rate (8) x No.
Rate X No.
Waiting Charge Amount Rate (a) x No.
Rate x No

Rate $ {a) x No.

of Runs
of Runs

of Runs
of Runs

of Billable Miles
of Billable Miles

of Hours
. of Hours

{a) Ambulance Service Rates and Charges In Effect During The Year

Medical Supplies (Gross Charges To Patients})
Nurses Charges

Total

Standby Revenus (Attach Schedule)

Other Ambulance Service Revenue (Attach Schedule)

Total Ambulance Service Routine Operating Revenue (To Page 2, Line 1)

2415

61,378

804

Hn

0.0

3,465,733

868,731

1,304,313

145,723
0

5,782,499

0
0

5,782,499

Cost of Goods Sold: {Medical Supplies)

Inventory at Beginning of Year
Plus Purchases

Plus Cther Costs

Less Inventory at End of Year

Cost of Goods Sold (To Page 2, Line 14)

* The disposable medical supplies are expensed as used and are not inventoried by CON

82,047

*

Page 3

RECEIVED
JUN 30 2014
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AMBULANCE REVENUE AND COST REPORT

AMBULANCE SERVICE ENTITY: Lifestar EMS

FOR THE PERIOD FROM: 1/1113 TO: 1213113

WAGES, PAYROLL TAXES AND EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

Line No. of
No, DESCRIPTION *F.T.E. Amount
01 Gross Wages - OFFICERS/OWNERS (Attach Schedule |, Pg 10, Ln 7} 0.0 $0
02 PaYIOll TAXES......ooeceececiii e reres e s $0
03 Employee Fringe Benefits.........ccooooriver e $0
04 TOAL. ..o cete et ve s e 0.0 $0
05 Gross Wages - MANAGEMENT (Attach Schedule 1!) ............................ 26 $190,449
0B Payroll Taxes... SO OO U UUO USSP $15.154
07 Employee Frlnge Beneﬂts ..................................................................... $22,035
08 TOMEL o1t rrerrsr et e e 2.6 $227,638

Gross Wages - AMBULANCE PERSONNEL

(Attach schedule §i): **Casual Labor Wages
09 Paramedic, EMT-l, and AEMT ... $0 17.6 $549,262
10 Emergency Medical Technician (EMT) 1.2 $255,498
I Nurses... - 0.0 30
12 Payroll Taxes $64,035
13 Employee Frmge Beneflts ..................................................................... $93,109
14 TRl crvenr e et 28.8 $961,903

Gross Wages -OTHER PERSONNEL (Attach Schedule {i):
15 Dispatch.... SO O USSR 0.8 $27518
16 Mechanlcs ....................................... 0.2 $10,693
17 Office and CIEriCal.............coi e e e 1.4 $41,755
18 OURBE......ot sttt bbb mas e 1.1 $45,982
19 Payroll TAXES.. ..ot st $10,022
20 Employee Fringe Benifits.............coooviviiimnce e $14572
21 TOBLuvseeesreremseerncmmree et e s e 3.6 $150,543
22  Total F.T.E's Wages, Payroll taxes and Emp. Ben.

{To Page 2, LINE 12).. ..o eeeteemreseesinsseniminssi s sesmecsas s saes 35.0 $1,340,084

+ Full-time equivalents (F.T.E.) is the sum of all hours for which empioyee wages were paid
during the year divided by 2,080
=+ Tha sum of casual Labor {wages paid on a per run basis) + wages paid is entered in Column

2 by line item. However, when calculating FTE's, do not include casual labor hours worked or
expenses incurred,

Page 4
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AMBULANCE REVENUE AND COST REPORT

AMBULANCE SERVICE ENTITY: Lifestar EMS

FOR THE PERICD FROM: 1/1/13

TO: 1231413

GENERAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES

Line
No. DESCRIPTION
Professional Services:
01 Legal Fees $0
02 Collection Fees $10,503
03  Accounting and Auditing $0
04 Data Processing Fees $0
05  Other (Schedule Attached) $12,391
08  Tolal oo $22,894
Travel and Entertainment:
07 Meals and Entertainment..............cocii e $1,552
08  Transportation - OCther Company Vehicles...........ccooee e $14,682
(01 T N 1Y ST $647
10 Other: LoGQiNG.......ooovieeeeieeeeeereeeee e eeeirieer 1 $388
o B 1 | OO U U $17,269
Other General and Administrative:
12 Office SUPPHES. ...ueeeeeeriieerrerrerr e e $10,457
T3 POSIAGE. . e $3,208
T4 TelePONE. e $18,689
15 AAVEHISING..ceeeere ottt e e et 5161
16 General Liability InSUrance............ooveeeeveeemmeemccenicceneen, $120
17  Dues and Subscriptions......c.coooiii $1,229
18 a Other (Schedule Attached).......... oo ($131,078)
18 b Other Corporate Support Services.........ccccooeevevieevrcennenn, $136,885
18 T0tal e $39,669
20  Total General and Administrative
Expenses (To Page 2, Line 13).......cccccvnniininins $79,832

Page 5
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JUN 3 0 2014
BEMSTS-CON & RATES




AMBULANCE REVENUE AND COST REPORT

AMBULANCE SERVICE ENTITY: Lifestar EMS

FOR THE PERIOD FROM: 1/1/13 TO: 12/31/13

5.1
52
53
54
5.5
56
5.7

18.a.1
i8.a.2
18.a.3
18.a.4
18.a.5
18.a.6

18.a

Other Professional Services:
Public Affairs / Public Relations
Management & Human Resources
Medical Direction

Other (did not fit any other line item)

Total...... Page 5, Other General & Administrative.

Other General and Administrative:
Public Relations..........ov i ee e

$0

$0

$2,771

$9,620

$12,391

$603

$1,756

Miscellaneous Expenses and Chapter 11 Write-offs for
Insurance Obligation Elimination, Trade Accounts Payable
Elimination and Termination of Certain Leases

($133,437)

Total...... Page 5, Other General & Administrative.

Page 5A

($131,078)

RECEIVED
JUN 30 2014
BEMSTS-CON & RATES



Line
NG.

AMBULANCE REVENUE AND COST REPORT

AMBULANCE SERVICE ENTITY: Lifestar EMS

FOR THE PERIOD FROM: 1/1/13

TO: 12/31/13

OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

DESCRIPTION

01
02

03

04

05
06
07
08
09
10

11

12
13
14
15
16
17

18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27

28

Depreciation and Amortization:
Depreciation (Attach Schedule Ill) Ln 20 Coi t Pg 13
Amortization.............ov e

Rent/Lease (Altach Scedule 11l Ln 20 Col K Pg 13

Building/Station Expense:

Building & Cleaning Supplies.....................oi
[0 1 1= TP T UUPP
Property TaxXes.....oocceiieeieer e
Propernty INSUIanCe.........cc.vvvvveeeeiieeeeiiininneeeeeee e
Repairs & Maintenance.............coons
Other (Attach Schedule).........coooiiiiiiiiii,

MAJOr REPAIIS...vvvrrrrreeeeeii s
Insurance - Service Vehicles. .......oovvvvveece e
Other: Tires

Other Expenses:

DispatCh......ooeee
Education / Training............ooviiinieeiee e
Uniforms & Uniform Cleaning........coccoovivviiinnnnin,
Meals & Travel for Ambutance Personnel.................
Maintenance Contracts............coccvvvvviiiiiiineiannn,
Minor Equipment - Not Capitalized..........................
Ambulance Supplies - (Nonchargeable)...................
Other (Attach Schedule) ...

Total Other Operating Expenses (To Page 2, Line 15)

Page 6

$63,341

$0

$3,695

$30,896
$26,172

$12,074

$2,290

$51,429
$80,159

$0

$37,906

$65

$0

$2,038

$2,718
$15,549
$3,536

RECEIVED
JUN 30 2014
BEMSTS-CON & RATES

$63,341

$131,567

$72,837

$171,849

$23,839

$463,434




AMBULANCE REVENUE AND COST REPORT

AMBUELANCE SERVICE ENTITY: Lifestar EMS

FOR THE PERIOD FROM: 11113 TO: 12/31/13

DETAIL OF CONTRACTUAL ALLOWANGES

Total
Line Bitlable Gross Percent
Nao. Name of Contracting Entity Runs Bijling Biscount Allowance

» RECEIVED
37 JUN 3 0 2014
BEMSTS-CON & RATES

ALLOWANCE TOTAL ToPage2Line 4 o $0 $0
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AMBULANCE REVENUE AND COST REPORT

AMBULANCE SERVICE ENTITY: Lifestar EMS

FOR THE PERIOD FROM: 1/1/13 TO: 12/3113

SUBSCRIPTION SERVICE REVENUE AND DIRECT SELLING EXPENSES

Line
No. DESCRIPTION

01 Billings at Fully Established Rate (Informational Only - Detail Reported On Page 2 Line 1) $1,543
LESS:
02 AHCCCS Setllement . . ... .. . e e (3281}
03 Medicare Settlement . ... ... .. e s ($281)
04 Subscription Service Seftlements . ... ... ... L ($281)
05 Subscription Service Bad Debt . ... ... ... . . e 30
08 Total {Informational Only - Detail Reported On Page 2 Lines 2, 3and 11) {$843)
o7 Net Revenue from Subscription Service Runs . ... ... ... .. o e e $700
08 Sales of Subscription Contracts (ToPage2Line9)............ .. it $0
09 Other Revenue (Attach Schedule) . .. .. .. o e e $0
10 Total Subscription Service Revenue . . . ... ... . L e $700

Direct Expenses Incurred Selling Subscription Contracts:

11 SalariesMVages . . ... . o e $0
12 P AV Ol TaXES . o ot vt e et et e e $0
13 Employee Fringe Benefits . ... ... ... .. . e $0
14 Professional Services . .. ... .. L e e $0
15 Contract Labor . .. ... L e $0
16 TEAVBE . o o et e e e e §0
17 Other General & Administrative Expenses . . .. .. ... .. . i 30
18 DepreciationfAmortization . . .. ... .. . e %0
19 RNt L BaSE . . .. . e e i $0
20 Buillding/Stalion EXpenses. . . . . e e e $0
21 Transportation-Vehicles. . . ... ... .. o i e $0
22 Other (Not Classified Above and Misc). ... .. .. ... . $0
23 Total Subscription Service Expenses (Informational Only - Detail Reported On Page 2, $0

Lines 12 - 16)

RECEIVED
JUN 30 2014

BEMSTS-CON & RATES
Page 8




AMBULANCE REVENUE AND COST REPORT

AMBULANCE SERVICE ENTITY: Lifestar EMS

FOR THE PERIOD FROM: 11113 TO 1213113

OTHER OPERATING REVENUES AND EXPENSES

Line
No. DESCRIPTION

Other Operating Revenues:

01 Supportive Funding - Local (Attach Schedule) ... ... ... ... ..

02 Grant Funds - State (Attach Schedule) ..., ... ...
03 Grant Funds - Federal (Attach Schedule) ..., ...... ... ... .. ...

04 Grant Funds - Other (Attach Schedule) ..., ... . . .

05 Patient Finance Charges L. L

06 Patient Late Payment Charges ... L L oo

07 Interest Earned - Related Person/Crganization ... ... ... ...

08 interest Earmned - Other L e e

09 interest [ncome and Miscellaneous Revenue ..., ... ... . ... ... ... $6,005

10 Gain On Sale of Operating Property . ... (. o i 0

11 Other: e

12 Total Other Operating Revenues $6,005

Other Operating Expenses: ..., ..ol

13 (Loss) On Sale of Operating Property ..., ... oo {$144)
14 Other: e
15 Other: L e
16 Total Other Operating Expenses ... .. . i ($144)
17 Net Other Operating Revenues and Expenses (To Page 2, Line 20) $5,862
JUN 30 2014
BEMSTS-CON & RATES
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AMBULANCE REVENUE AND COST REPORT

AMBULANCE SERVICE ENTITY: Lifestar EMS

FOR THE PERIOD FROM: 1/1/13 TO: 12/31/13
SCHEDULEH
DETAIL OF SALARIES /| WAGES RECEIVED
Management, Ambulance Personnel, Other Personnel JUN 30 2014
BEMSTS-CON & RATES
Line
No. Detail of Salaries/Wages - Other Than Officers/Qwners
01 MANAGEMENT: METHOD OF COMPENSATION
$'s per
Certification Scheduled Shifts Hourly Annual Run or
and/or Title {i.e. 40 or 60 hours a week) Wage Salary Shift
Various Local Management 40 Hours a week X X N/A
Various Regional Management 40 Hours a week X X N/A
02 AMBULANCE PERSONNEL.
Paramedic 56/48/40 hoursiweek X N/A
EMT 56/48/40 hoursiweek X . N/A
Nurse 56/48/40 hoursiweek X N/A
03 OTHER PERSONNEL
Various Support Staff 40 Hours a week X X N/A

Page 11
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AMBULANCE REVENUE AND COST REPORT

AMBULANCE SERVICE ENTITY: Lifestar EMS

FOR THE PERIOD FROM: 1/1/13 TO: 12131113
BALANCE SHEET Current audited financial statements may be submitted in lieu of the Balance Sheet
ASSETS RECEIVED
CURRENT ASSETS JUN 3 0 2014
ot Cash | 3 BEMSTS-CON & RATES
02 Accounts receivable
03 Less: Allowance for doubtful accounts
04 Inventory
05 Prepaid expenses
06 Other current assets
07 TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS
08 PROPERTY & EQUIPMENT
09 Less: Accumulated depreciation (see ACR p. 12)
10 OTHER NONCURRENT ASSETS
11 TOTAL ASSETS $ ¥
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES
12 Accounts payable $
13 Current portion of notes payable
14 Current portion of long term debt
15 Deferred subscription income
16 Accrued expenses and other
17
18
19 TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES
20 NOTES PAYABLE
21 LONG TERM DEBT OTHER
22 TOTAL LONG-TERM DEBT $
EQUITY AND OTHER CREDITS
Paid-in capital:
23 Common stock $
24 Paid-in capital in excess of par value
25 Contributed capital
26 Retained Earnings
2f
28
29 Fund balances
30 TOTAL EQUITY $
31 TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY $ *

*See enclosed Consolidated Annual Audited Financial Statements
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AMBULANCE REVENUE AND COST REPORT

AMBULANCE SERVICE ENTITY: Lifestar EMS
FOR THE PERIGD FROM: 1/1/13 TO: 1231113

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

OPERATING ACTIVITIES L REC EIVED

01 Net (loss) income 5
Adjustments to Reconcile Net Income To Net JUN 30 2014
Cash Provided by Operating Activities:
02 Depreciation expense BEMSTS-CON & RATES
03 Deferred income tax
04 Loss (gain) on disposal of Property and Equipment
({Increase} Decrease in:
05 Accounts receivalbe
08 inventaries
07 Prepaid expenses
{(Increase) Decreass i
08 Accounts payable
09 Accrued expsnes
10 Deferred subscription income
1 NET CASH PROVIDED {USED) BY OPERATING ACTIVITIES $
INVESTING ACTIVITIES:
12 Purchases of property and equipment 5
13 Proceeds from disposal of property and equipment
14 Purchases of Investments
15 Proceeds from disposal of investments
16 Loans made
17 Coilections on loans
18 Other
19 NET CASH PROVIDED (USED) BY INVESTING ACTIVITIES 5

FINANCING ACTIVITIES:
New borrowings:

20 Leng-term $
21 Short-term

Debt reduction:
22 Long-term
23 Short-term
24 Capital contributions
25 Dividends paid
26 NET CASH PROVIDED (USED) BY FINANCING ACTIVITIES $
27 NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN CASH $ *
28 CASH AT THE BEGINNING OF YEAR $
20 CASH AT END OF YEAR 3

SUPPLEMENTAL DISCLOSURES:

Noncash investing and financing transactions:
30 $
31 $
32 3
33 Interest paid (net of amounts capitalized) %
34 Income taxes paid $

*See enclosed Consolidated Annual Audited Financial Statements
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